The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s operating profit and net
assets attributable to unitholders to interest rate risk, currency risk and other price risk.

Contd….. (15)

Page (15)

ASSETLINE INCOME PLUS GROWTH FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

The reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based

on management’s best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including
historical levels of changes in interest rates and foreign exchange risk historical

correlation of the Fund’s investments with the relevant benchmark and market
volatility. However, actual movements in the risk variables may be greater or less than

anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusually large market movements

resulting from changes in the performance of and / or correlation between the

performances of the economies, markets and securities in which the Fund invests. As

a result, historic variations in risk variables should not be used to predict future

variations in the risk variables.

Change in price of the fund’s
investment in trading stock.

Impact on operating profit / net assets
attributable to unitholders’ Interest rate risk

2021 2020

+10% 120,733,829 1,190
-10% (120,733,829) (1,190)

   Summarised sensitivity analysis

Change in interest rate
Financial assets at amortised cost

Impact on operating profit / net assets
attributable to unitholders’ Interest rate risk

2021 2020

+1% 1,200,351 1,468,553
-1%   (1,200,351)   (1,468,553)

3.3 Credit risk

The Fund is exposed to credit risk, which is the risk that one party to a financial

instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by failing to discharge an

obligation.

The main concentration to which the Fund is exposed arises from the Fund’s
investments in debt securities. The Fund is also exposed to counterparty credit risk on

cash and cash equivalents, other financial assets.

In accordance with the Fund’s policy, the Management Company monitors the Fund’s
credit position.

- Debt securities

The Fund invests in debt securities which have a minimum credit rating of A as